The Order of the Court is stated below.Dated: March 30, 2023/s/ SPENCER DWALS02:28:38 PMDistrict Court Judge

FIRST DISTRICT - CACHE CACHE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH Ent 1339562 Bk 2386 Pg 1794 Date: 1-Kau-2023 02:15 PK Fee 5:00

	·	Date: 1-nay-2023 02:15 PN Fee \$.00
LOGAN CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, Plaintiff,	MINUTES APPEAL	Cache County, UT Devron Andersen, Rec Filed By BH For LOGAN CITY
vs. EDWARD RICKS Et al, Defendant.	Case No: 238100 Judge: SPENCE Date: March 30, 2	R D WALSH

Clerk: britaz

PRESENT

Defendant(s): EDWARD RICKS Plaintiff's Attorney(s): MOHAMED ABDULLAHI Audio Tape Number: Courtroom 6 Tape Count: 1:31-1:49

HEARING

TIME: 1:31 PM On record

Attorney Abdullahi makes opening statement. He states the appeal is not proper and refers to Utah Code 10-9A-801

Edward Ricks responds.

Attorney Abdullahi replies.

The Court finds that the appeal is not proper under Code 10-9A-801.

The Court finds for the plaintiff and the Judgement in the amount of \$7000 with 2.290 percent interest.

TIME: 1:49 PM Off record.

End Of Order - Signature at the Top of the First Page

Judgment Information Statement

ł

(Utah Code 78B-5-201.) (This document is not filed with the court. It is filed with the county recorder.)

My name is <u>Ligan</u> City the judgment creditor in the follo	Municipal Corporation	and I am
Case name (Example: Party v. Party)	Logn City Municipal Bp VS	Edward Ricks, Etal
Case number	238 100001 ST	
Court name and county (Example: Third District Court, Tooele County)	First District Ourt, Gube	County

I provide the following information in compliance with Utah Code Section 78B-5-201.

1. The correct name of the judgment debtor is

Egmard Ricks & Mickey

2. The correct last known address of the judgment debtor is:

Wellsville, UT 84339 と 2400 2400 5

3. The address at which the judgment debtor received service of process is:

2400	5	2400	W	Weltsu/le	UT	84334	/ .

4. The judgment debtor is (choose one):

* a natural person, and (if known)

Last four digits of Social Security Number	9132/9545
Date of birth	
Driver license number	

- [] is not a natural person (For example, a business.).
- 5. The name of the judgment creditor is: Logan City Municipal (ip).
- 6. The amount of the judgment is: \$ 7,000 with 2,290 % interest

- 7. The judgment was entered on: Morch 30, 2023 (date).
- 8. The judgment (Choose one.):
 - [] has been stayed and the stay expires on _____ (date).
 - [**½**] has not been stayed.
- 9. The judgment creditor has reviewed their records, the records of their attorney (if there is one), and the records of the court in which the judgment was entered. Any information required by law but not provided by this statement is unknown and unavailable. (Utah Code 78B-5-201.)

Plaintiff/Petitioner or Defendant/Respondent

I declare under criminal penalty under the law of Utah that everything stated in this document is true.

Signed at _	290	N	100	W	Logan,	UT	(city, and state or country).
5/1/2	3				Signature 🕨 _	N	2
Date	i					-	Smith

Attorney or Licensed Paralegal Practitioner of record (if applicable)

	Signature ►
Date	Printed Name

ţ

1